Number Program  Multiplication & Division -  Stage 1  Year     -  Term        
	Week
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	

	Outcomes
	Whole Numbers NS1.1
	Addition & Subtraction

NS1.2

addition
	Multiplication &

Division  NS1.3
	Fractions & Decimals NS1.4
	Chance

NS1.5

	
	Counts, orders, reads & represents two & three digit numbers
	Uses a range of mental strategies & informal recording methods for + and  - involving one and two digit numbers
	Uses a range of mental strategies and concrete materials for multiplication and division
	Describes and models halves & quarters, of objects and collections in everyday situations
	Recognises and describes the elements of chance in everyday events

	

	Working Mathematically

Processes
	Questioning
	Applying Strategies
	Communicating
	Reasoning
	Reflecting

	

	Additional 

Outcomes
	

	

	Orientation.  Focus: 


	Whole-class Modelling. Focus: 


	Learning Experiences: 
	Indicators: (Related syllabus content on p 53)


	
	counts by ones, twos, fives or tens 

describes collections of objects as ‘rows of’ or ‘groups of’

uses an array to model multiplication problems 

uses counting strategies to find the total number of objects eg rhythmic counting, repeated addition

shares a collection of objects into equal groups to model division

models division as repeated subtraction

uses a number line or hundreds chart to solve multiplication and division problems

recognises and names the symbols (, ÷ and = 

Foundation Statements
Students use a range of mental strategies, informal recording methods and materials to multiply and divide

Students ask questions and use objects, diagrams and technology to explore mathematical problems. They link mathematical ideas and use everyday language, some mathematical language and diagrams to explain how answers were obtained


	Planned Assessment:
	Differentiation/Adjustments 

	Language: multiplication, division, ones, twos, fives, tens, collection of objects, groups of, rows of, equal groups, symbols, equal rows, shared between, hundreds chart, number line, altogether, array, the same as, shared among, share, group, divide, double, repeated addition, repeated subtraction, row, pattern, share fairly 
	Evaluation 


